
 

Monetary Developments: July 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs910.7 billion as at end-July 2024, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs857.8 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs970.9 billion and 

Rs930.1 billion, respectively.  
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Jul-24 Jun-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 52,108 51,660 448 0.9

II. Deposit Liabilities 857,796 851,306 6,490 0.8

  II.I Rupee Deposits 650,599 654,412 -3,813 -0.6

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 207,197 196,894 10,303 5.2

III. Debt securities 794 811 -17 -2.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 910,698 903,777 6,921 0.8

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 970,870 958,312 12,558 1.3

    Bank of Mauritius 310,302 327,759 -17,456 -5.3

    Other Depository Corporations 660,568 630,554 30,014 4.8

1. Net Claims on Central Government 196,010 190,608 5,401 2.8

    Bank of Mauritius -9,553 -6,317 -3,236 -51.2

    Other Depository Corporations 205,563 196,925 8,638 4.4

2. Claims on Other Sectors 734,109 723,831 10,279 1.4

    Bank of Mauritius 92,515 92,612 -98 -0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 641,595 631,218 10,376 1.6

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 733,492 723,112 10,380 1.4

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 930,119 914,439 15,680 1.7

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 990,291 968,974 21,317 2.2

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 910,698 903,777 6,921 0.8

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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